
PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9631 May, 1992 

First edition; issued in May, 1992 1J.J It& (1992~5F.I~11') 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ;: Q)1~- ·:; tJ 7 o 7' li ,1992~ 5 FJ ~jllir:j:IQ) EXT3200•5200 

~ •J -A"Q)m:J~rr.t "t-~Q)~~JlL"ilmt.--c~'iTo 

• 2-511:H:Ii$g"t-IU14fJIJI:liJ'lal\ 1.-, 1r:fl:t.><$gQ):$1~~ ,ti 
W:t.><l ~- ·:; IJ ;:1.. H: t.( "? -c ~' * -t 0 

* t.:. $£:$18i~l:f•t <Ht -c ~' ¢ *~1;1:. ~~- ·:; IJ ;:1.. "Q) 
REF. NO.( ~II«*~) 't-il' 1.- "'C ~'iTo 

• 521'l.l;(~l::ttml5MI~~1' /-T '" 7 ;;1,."t-~l.- ,$5/.il~t.:l:t 

-c.:. -t-Q)~M. ~ffl;t.( ct.><~:U1.J&::~ 1 ~1:1:1-tti-t o 

•ml£Hlili.tX~'f.:t.: < c ~li ,£•1''€1B£*.!i5-t:l:t-t-PJJ7f- l--c 
r~~'o 
t.( .t:~. ;: Q)1 ~- ·:; n 7 o 7· Q) c~WlJHi&Jil&:J:. t"J • :Yi!ft-' 

< ~~~ n¢;: ct.>< ct.> t"J * -tQ)-c.:. ct.> ;tJ' L::~ ;:-r• < t::~ 

(Models inserted) 

11i:1J&• (WORK AIDS) 
TK023, 122,123 

A T122,123,124,205 

KH021 A,021 8,021 C,021 H 

KS37 4,375,376 

KL 1 01,201,211,301 

PL020 

BT250 

Mlfli. (AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK) 
?"c'Jii• 
BLOWER DEVICE 
?"c?li • .II!IJ ;.t 1- :I v~ ~-
WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE 
H ... 
H-DUST COLLECTOR T-· T-DUST COLLECTOR 
"(;.t7 :.IJ -II· (ON) 
VENTURI DEVICE(ON) 

"(;.t7:. !J -·· (OP) VENTURI DEVICE(OP) 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers work aids for the EXT3200•5200 

Series manufactured till May, 1992. See the followings for the 

contents . 

•on pages 2-51, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

parts list. 

• A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for 

convenience. 

• When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 

THE PART NUMBER . 

• This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject 

to change without notification. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK •• (1 )-(4)··· · · ····· ····· ································· ·············· 

TK 7-"11J "/ 7-, :J..4 ·:~ r····································· 2- 3 

'.1 v J 4 t: . .:t. 7- y ') / 7'- .......... ················· ......... 4- 5 

$1jlil!J.:L..=. ':1 "' ................. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••• 6- 7 

TK :::1 /I- c-7-··················································· 8-9 

ATit.(1)-(6)······························································ 

AT7-"11J ·:1 7 -·················································10-11 

111 Hr. t!:t!J-t!,~. =FllliJM ,f . .W:Jfl$5l.···························l2- 13 

:;';r..f- F7.L..~·:~ 1- .............................................. 14-19 

AT :::1 / I- c -7- ........... ...................................... 24- 27 

KH&•······································································· 

KH 7-:r..- /1J ·:~7- ............................................. 22-23 

KS&•········································································ 

KS r :r..- /1J ·:~ 7- ............................................. 24- 25 

KLit.(1)-(4)······························································ 

4 /7- ~ 7 / 1-~U!l. 1: -lf!D&D!I.Ji\ ........................... 26- 27 

m~i\ ................................................................ 28-29 

KL :::1 /I- c-7-................................................ 30-31 

.:t. 7 -i\ .............................................................. 32- 33 

PL·········································································· 

.:L 7 -J;.\:jlfl:r.....t"t'~!B ............................................ 34- 35 

BTit.(1)-(4) ............................................................. . 

~~:jlfl:r...;. ;r..ttm .mJM&!WJtiWJ<2*it > ................... 36- 37 

*a~M.:rttm .......................................................... 38- 39 

~/-If-~ ':1 "' • .Wffl$g ...................................... 40-41 

BT :::J /1- c-7- ................................................ 30-31 

M'ff&• (1 )-(4) ........................................................... . 

7'c '7~ifi .......................................................... 44- 45 

7'c '7~~ •J / 1-:::1 v7 7- ................................... 46-47 

H-mim~llii ,T-Q~1[t ......................................... 48-49 

~ / T .:1. IJ -~Iii (ON,OP) ....................................... 50- 51 

$~:1:~4 /7 7 ':1 ;r.. ........................................... 52-

- 1 -

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

TK DEVICE(1 )-(4) · .. · · · ..... · .... · · .. · .............. · .. · ...... · .. · ...... · 

TK TAPE CUTTER, SWITCH .................................... 2- 3 

SOLENOID, AIR CYLINDER ..................................... 4- 5 

CONTROL UNIT ..................................................... 6- 7 

TK CONTROLLER ................................................... 8- 9 

AT DEVICE(1}-(6) ....................................................... . 

AT TAPECUTTER ................................................ J0-11 

SOLENOID, SENSOR SET, PUSH SWITCH, SPECIFIC PARTS ...... • ...... 12- 13 

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLy ...................................... 14- 19 

AT CONTROLLER················································ 24- 27 

KHDEVICE··············· ···· ······· ··············· ···· ····················· 

KH CHAIN CUTTER .............................................. 22- 23 

KSDEVICE·································································· 

KS CHAIN CUTTER .............................................. 24- 25 

KL DEVICE(1 )-(4) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 

INTERMITTENT ATTACHMENT, MANUAL TYPE .... 26- 27 

ELECTRIC TYPE .................................................. 28-29 

KL CONTROLLER .......................... · ..................... 30- 31 

PNEUMATIC TYPE- ............................................... 32- 33 

PL DEVICE ................................................................. . 

PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFfER .................................... 34-35 

BT DEVICE(1 )-(4) .......................... · .. · .... · · .. · ...... · · · · · · · · · · · 

CLAMP, KNIFE ASSEMBLY, FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM(2- NEEDLE)·· 36- 37 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ........................... 38-39 

SENSOR SET. SPECIFIC PARTS ............................. 40-41 

BT CONTROLLER ................................................ 30- 31 

AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(1)-(4) ........................... .. 

BLOWER ASSEMBLY .......................................... · 44- 45 

WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE········· ·46- 47 

H- DUST COLLECTOR & T- DUST COLLECTOR······ 48- 49 

VENTURI COMPLETE(ON,OP) ................................ 50- 51 

PART NUMBER INDEX ........ ................................. 52-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK023•122•123 

·~ l_ . 
9 

8 

TK122 TK123 

® 

Ai H---® 
~ · -~~7 

' , r- ~ w 

, 38 

34 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK~ :il (1) 
/'1\'/7-~ 1)-· (ON) 
/'1\/7-~IJ-· (OQ) 
REF . PART NO . 

NO . tiS /i • .fl 

1 308127-91 
2 308126 
3 308129 
4 7063 
5 308007-91 

6 303096 
7 303097 
8 308002 
9 7154-HC 

10 308133 

11 7154 
12 308132 
13 7154 
14 301165 
15 5084 

16 308005 
17 7154 
18 308009 
19 7154 
20 308013 

21 4515 
22 4501 
23 303067 
24 308017 
25 7018 

26 3001 
27 303510 
28 303511 
29 742067 
30 748003 

31 2905 
32 708004 
33 303010 
34 197 
35 4300 

36 4805 
37 204585 
38 4910 

:r - -J"b"/9- (M.) 
lfifi 
71/-.b 
JI!*~/M4. 5X8 
l:JJ 

1£ Ml I< * 
ll:;t tt 
r» 
JI!*~/M3X3. 5 
=N*~ 

JI!*~/M3X3. 5 
7-f/11-11-t-: 
JI!*~/M3X3. 5 
~.::.:t/ 
:t\'-f*~/C5X5. 5 

=¥ "\? - jJ I< -
JI!*~/M3X3, 5 
M JJJfi 
JI!*~/M3X3. 5 
7 =j ,.,. ''/ 1--

JI!*~/M6Xl4 
JI!*~/M5Xl4 

I<*~~ 
7 =j ,.,. ''/ I--
•*~/M4X6 

.Dn.*~/C5X6. 3 
-¥ lb A 1' ''/ + ( M. ) 
-¥ lb A 1' ''/ + 
~P•:~-t: 
-r 1' 0 / 'J ') ''/ 7 

JI!*~/C5X4, 5 
~ifA1'''1-=f (8) 
7?'1' ·'11-- (8) 
7 =j ,. ''/ l-­
:t\'-I*~/M5X50 

:1\ '-! -T ''I 1-- / M 5 
~~ 
**~(JI!)/5. 1 

-3-

TK DEVJCE(1) 
VENTURI COMPLETE toN) 
VENTURI COMPLETE toQ) 

NA ME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
NAME PLATE 
FRAME 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE 

SPRING 
RING 
LOWER KNIFE. 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUARD 

SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
PINION 
SCREW 

GEAR COVER 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SCREW 
PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
PUSH SWITCH 
JUNCTION CORD 
CLA MP 

SCREW 
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK122•123 

TK023 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK~ (2) 

'.) v ./ 1' f" • I Y -~ IJ /9-

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tiS li • -tt 

1 811073-91 
2 811056-91 
3 301170 
4 179451-05 
5 4534 

6 301172 
7 5422 
8 308015 
9 5328 

10 7018 

11 4821 
12 742242-91 
13 513016 
14 513017 
15 301245 

16 601042 
17 301246 
18 301247 
19 5185 
20 301248 

·Jv/1'r(Ml) 
•JvJ1'r 
777""/" 
:¥~ ­
•*~/M6Xl4 

iJI !! IJ H * 
It {;J- * ~ / c 5 
777""/" 
lft*~/C4X6. 3 
lft*~/M4X6 

t\ flJ -T ''I J.. / M 4 
'*'•:J-r 
.x. " ~ IJ / ~ - < a > 
.X. J' ~ I) / ~ -

777""/" 

•+ 
7 "/ '.7 • JI:*~/C8X7 
U lb .fi 

- 5 -

TK DEVICE(2) 

SOLENOID & AIR CYLINDER 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
GEAR 
SCREW 

SPRING 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NUT 
JUNCTION CORD 
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
BRACKET 

CONNECTOR 
RACK 
SHAFT 
SCREW 
DRIVE PLATE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK023 

,/ 
( 
I 

~ 
' 

"" 

J 

/ 
14 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK~ fi!i (3) 

ih'Hitl .:1. = ·:; 1--

REF . PART NO . 
NO. fUM. -ij-

1 605008-91 
2 522008 
3 300372 
4 4304 
5 210061 

6 4806 
7 4910 
8 601049 
9 608002 

10 602004 

11 601002 
12 201759 
13 532004 
14 601042 
15 555001 

16 601020 
17 601002 
18 201759 
19 600013 
20 600014 

21 300220 
22 300216 
23 5118 
24 137142 
25 5183 

26 3044 
27 137142 
28 531001 
29 601002 
30 201759 

31 600015 
32 600016 
33 601043 
34 197 
35 4910 

NAME 

·~ U1J .:1.. .::. ·~ 
7 1' '"' ~ -
777·~ l-

1- CONTROL UNIT 
v ~ ~ v- ~ - FILTER/REGULATOR 

1\fi)~~/M6X 
~jt 

1 6 

1\ fl) -J- ·~ 1- / M 6 
*~~ (~) /5. 1 
;t\ - A~31/I-

'7 1 ~ - '" :..- r 
-~ 
~-~ 11 A "T ''I 1-

.:r. 1' }'\ '"' 7 

-~ 1'7-=f:r.-~-

.:1.. .::. I '\ - if Jil .:r. Jlt if{ 

~-~ 11A'i"ll-
:r~-7 
.:r~-7 

I'\ Jlt 7 1' 7 7- :r. - ~ - jll 
777"/I­
·~~/C5X12 

~· ·~~/C5X17 

1\li)-J-"1 1-/C 5 

~· .:r. 1' J'\ '"' 7 
I all~ 
11 A "T ''I 1-

7-~-7 
.:r~-7 
A')- 7 
7 7 ,.,. ''/ 1-
*~~ (~) /5. 1 

- 7 -

BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
SCREW 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 
CONNECTOR 

JOINT 
GASKET 
AIR VALVE 
CONNECTOR 
AIR ACTUATOR 

ELBOW 
JOINT 
GASKET 
TUBE 
TUBE 

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 
AIR VALVE 
JOINT 
GASKET 

TUBE(4X6X830) 
TUBE(4X6X750) 
SLEEVE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

TK DEVICE(3) 

CONTROL UNIT 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK122•123 

3 

AClOOV 

AC200V 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TK~ iri (4) 

TK::J:/i'CJ-7-

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tiS fiJ • -f:J-

1 760154 - 91 
2 760177 
3 760176 
4 202013 
5 303026 

6 4107 
7 201252 
8 4802 
9 4100 

10 204586 

11 303448 
12 745063 
13 4100 
14 303448 
15 303721B 

16 4100 
17 701008 
18 783001 
19 4100 
20 204586 

21 303448 
22 791036 
23 4110 
24 303448 
25 4804 

26 772002 
27 4105 
28 303550 
29 204586 
30 4800 

31 771001 
32 742314 
33 742315 
34 742316 
35 302385 

36 303500 
37 303499 
38 4911 
39 748002 
40 748007 

41 742257A91 
42 742257-91 
43 742257B91 
44 742257C91 

TK:J/I--D - ? ­
;f. ·'!~A~"\7 - ~ 
;f. ''/ ~ :A 1J I~ -
~·'/~3/-::lb. 

~* 

.:!f*://M4X16 

"*~~ t\flJ-r"J J--/M4 
.:!f*://M3X6 
I~-*~~ 

~~ 
TKati 
.:!f*://M3X6 
~~ 
A""\--tt-

.:!f-*://M3X6 
1RBA1''1-f­
-*:it/?/7 
Jf*://M3X6 
I{ * ~ jt 
~~ 
t- ? / A 
.:!f*://M4X8 
~~ 
t\ flJ -r ''I 1-- / M 4 

~ ::L - ;( it '"' .y -
.:!f*://M3Xl5 
~~ 
1\ * ~ ~ 
t\flJ-r ''/ 1-- /M 3 

~:L-;((2A) 
I\ - * A ( fl ifi ) 
I\ - * A ( '/ v J 1 ~ ) 
/\-*:A (A-1''1-f-) 
1! ff- ~ - Jv 

..,. ? 7" '" t- ( m > 
'1'=77""11-­
**:/(.:!f)/4. 1 
.. fJJ{ / ~ 
A 7- - '1' Ill 

'il$i:J-~ 
Cifi:J-~ 
ftt$i:J-~ 
CI'(:J-~ 

- 9 -

NAME 

TK CONTROLLER 
SHASSIS 
COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

WASHER 
TK BOARD 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPACER 

SCREW 
MAIN SWITCH 
NEON LAMP 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

WASHER 
TRANSFORMER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

FUSE HOLDER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT 

FUSE (2A) 
HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) 
HARNESS (SOLENOID) 
HARNESS (SWITCH) 
SEAL 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
BAND 
STAPLE 

POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

TK DEVICE(4) 

TK CONTROLLER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

4 
1 
4 
4 
4 

4 
1 
1 
3 
3 

3 
1 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
3 
4 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT122 

AT205, 123,124 

r 

\, 
1 

r 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT~ ii! (1) 

AT7--7°1J·/1l-

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . IIU {i, It .Jt 

1 308127-91 
2 308126 
3 308129 
4 7063 
5 308007-91 

6 303096 
7 303097 
8 308002 
9 7154-HC 

10 308133 

11 7154 
12 308132 
13 7154 
14 301165 
15 5084 

16 308005 
17 7154 
18 308009 
19 7154 
20 308013 

21 4515 
22 4501 
23 303067 
24 308017 
25 7018 

26 3001 
27 308128-91 
28 308104 
29 308010-91 
30 301240 

31 301236 
32 301237 
33 301238 

:g ~ 

::r - -:/"'J"J-!1 - (*D.) 

-~ 71.1 - .l>. 
lJl-*~/M4. 5X8 
1:}) 

1£ *til '~ * .1.1:.;( . 
r11 
lJl-*~/M3x3. 5 
$.JI'J 

lJl:t-~/M3x3. 5 
7-f/11-11-t: 
ljl;t-~/M3X3. 5 
~..::.;t/ 

7\'-i-*~/C5X5. 5 

::¥-?-"'JH­
lJl-*~/M3x3. 5 
M.IIJJ~ 
.!f!-*~/M3X3, 5 
7 =j 7 ''I " 

.!j!;t-~/M6xl4 

.!J!:t-~/M5Xl4 
H:t-J!ft 
7 =j 7 ''I " 
~-*~/M4X6 

JID.:t-~/C5X6. 3 
::r--:/"'J•'J-!1- (U) 

-~ ~~ 1 -:1 ( m > 
Il. :l: lllliJIIf(IJl) 

Il. :l: llliJIIf(J.#'J) 

· · ···(~) 
7 -( '"' -!1 -

-11-

AT DEVICE(1) 

AT TAPE CUTTER 

NAME 

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
NAME PLATE 
FRAME 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE 

SPRING 
RING 
LOWER KNIFE· 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUARD 

SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
PINION 
SCREW 

GEAR COVER 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

SCREW 
TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 
NAME PLATE 
PIPE ASSEMBLY 
VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT~ (2) 
') v .111''. -t! /-ft--t!•'JI-­
¥-ItJA 1·'17- ·A TWin~~ 
REF. PART NO . 

NO. tfiS it# -fJ 

1 811073-91 
2 811056-91 
3 301170 
4 179451-05 
5 4534 

6 301172 
7 5422 
8 308015 
9 5328 

10 7018 

11 4821 
12 742242-91 
13 308016-91 
14 712011-91 
15 7162 

16 7156 
17 748003 
18 7018 
19 716007 
20 7018 

21 748005 
22 7018 
23 742236-91 
24 748002 
25 303510 

26 303511 
27 742067 
28 748003 
29 2905 
30 270037A 

31 270035A 
32 270505B 
33 742243 - 91 

~ f$ 

'JvJ1' t: (IJJ.) 
'JvJ1't:' 
77'1""/" 
=¥"?­
!jt*://M6X14 

~I m 1) H .:t­
Jif;J*:;/C 5 
77'1""/" 
!jt*://C4X6. 3 
!jt*://M4X6 

f\ flJ 7- ''/ 1-- / M 4 
tj:J~t:J-r 
t / tt - ( t ''/ " 
~Jt!!-t/tt­
!jt*://M3. 5Xl0 

!jt;t-://M2. 5X3. 
..,.. 1' 0 / '.J 1) ''/ 7 
!jt*://M4X6 
U!J ~ ~l:liii 
•*://M4X6 

..,.. 1' 0 / '.J 1) "/ 7 
•*://M4X6 
tj:Jit:J-r *. '~ / t:' -¥ lb A 1' ''/ 7" ( M ) 

-¥ lb A 1' ''/ -1-
tj:JMt:J-t:' 
7- 1' 0 / '7 1) "I 7 
•*://C5X4. 5 
'70A7v- 1-- (~rtJ) 

'.JOA7v- 1-- (IArtJ) 
7Y/ 
tj:JII:J-t:' 

AT DEVICE(2) 
SOLENOID & SENSOR SET 

PUSH SWITCH & AT SPECIFIC PARTS 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
GEAR 
SCREW 

SPRING 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NUT 
JUNCTION CORD 
SENSOR SET 
CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 
SCREW 

4 SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
REVOLUTION DETECTOR 
SCREW 

CLAMP 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
BAND 
PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

PUSH SWITCH 
JUNCTION CORD 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) 
FAN 
JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT~ fi (3) 

9 A 1--1'. 7 A i! ·;; 1--

REF. PART NO . 
NO. atS li • -ft 

1 300388A9U 
2 300389-9U 
3 300390-UA 
4 300392 
5 300391 

6 4202 
7 300393AUA 
8 811057-91 
9 300394 

10 4121 

11 300395-91 
12 1458 
13 300400 
14 300401 
15 300402 

16 300403 
17 300404-91 
18 4202 
19 4805 
20 303067 

21 300393-UA 
22 300400 
23 300401 
24 300407-91 
25 4202 

26 4805 
27 303067 
28 300409 
29 300410 
30 4202 

31 204585 
32 4805 
33 303067 
34 210525 
35 300411 

:$f A 1- t: 7 A ~ ·:; 1-
l:J:(I.IJ.} 

•*1* -JJ A 'T •:,~ 1-
-JJ-1' !'~/ 

l!l-*-://M5X16 
:$( / I \ - if{ •:; '/ A 
')1/J-{t: 
7 7 ,.,. •y I­
.V.*-://M4X6 

# 
Jl:*-://C5X6 
It :f. 
0 •:; '/ -r ·:~ 1-
lt:Y. 

0 •:; '/ -r •y 1-
jj A 'T 'Y I­
•*-://M5X16 
f\ flJ r ·:~ 1- / M 5 
I~*~~ 

7 -f Jv ~ - ;f{ ·:~ '/ A 
Mt:Y. 
0 ':/ '/ r "I 1-
7 -f Jv ~ -
•*-://M5X16 

f\ flJ r •:~ 1- / M 5 
H-*~~ 
re:t-
tJ I~ -
.V.*-://M5X16 

~· f\ flJ r •y 1- / M 5 
H*-~~ 
Jtjfi 
7 y 1' I~ - t: 7 b 

36 600006A ~~~-A 
37 600050 ~ - A 
38 601046 ~A 1J 7 A 
39 608000 it\ - A I~ / I' 
40 308080-UA ~00 ~ 

41 4904 
42 300412 
43 300413 
44 4905 

**:; (.IDl.) /3. 5 
ff~A 

45 742237-91 

1 \ 1 7 tt t: Jv 
**:; <•> /4. 5 
tplt:J-1' 

-15-

AT DEVICE(3) 

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 

NAME 

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 
TOP COVER ASSEMBLY 
COVER/BODY 
GASKET 
GUIDE PIN 

SCREW 
BOX 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

VALVE 
SCREW 
CONNECTOR 
NUT 
CONNECTOR 

NUT 
GASKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 

FILTER BOX 
CONNECTOR 
NUT 
FILTER 
SCREW 

NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
HANDLE 
COVER 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
NAME PLATE 
FIBER DRUM 

SUCTION TUBE 
HOSE 
RUBBER CUFF 
CORD BAND 
WASTE CHUTE TOP 

SCREW 
LATCH 
SADDLE 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
4 

4 
4 
4 
1 
1 

1 
2 
4 
4 
1 

3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT~ (4) AT DEVICE(4) 

9AI--1"7~ i!·:JI-- DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Ms.!i • .JJ ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 300517-91 ~'A" r?kt·~ " DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1 
2 300519-91 "" / 7- :L IJ - t ·~ " VENTURI SET 1 
3 300033F "" / 7- :L IJ - VENTURI 1 
4 560004-91 tltSl# SOLENOID VALVE 1 
5 4111 lf!.:f;~/M5X6 SCREW 2 

6 4805 f\ f#J 7 ·~ J.. / M 5 NUT 2 
7 300378 7 :;; ,.,. ·~ " BRACKET 1 
8 4301 f\fiJ*~/M5X 2 5 SCREW 2 
9 4805 f\ flJ 7 ·~ J.. / M 5 NUT 2 

10 204585 ~1t WASHER 2 

11 601071 Mt.:f. CONNECTOR 1 
12 600006A lft.i6ii\ - 'A SUCTION TUBE 1 

13 600007A P±Wil\-'A EXHAUST TUBE 1 
14 742340-91 lfllt:J-r JUNCTION CORD 1 
15 300104A I) / J.. :1 V ~ ~ - ( M. ) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1 

16 300105 1) / " :1 v ~ ~ - ( J: ) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1 
17 300106 I) / J.. :J V ~ ~ - ( r > WASTE RECEPTACLE 1 
18 300365 7 -( Ill ~ - ~ 7' FILTER SUPPORT 1 
19 300107A 7 -f Ill ~ - AIR FILTER 1 
20 300108 .II:.;ltt RING 1 

21 300110 7 :;; 7' ·~ " ( B ) ( a > BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
22 300109 777'·~ J.. (B) BRACKET 1 
23 4301 f\fiJ*~/M5X 2 5 SCREW 2 
24 4805 f\ fiJ 7 ·~ J.. / M 5 NUT 2 
25 204585 ~1t WASHER 2 

26 4910 **~(.!f)/5. 1 SCREW 2 

27 4113 .1Jt.:f;~/M4X20 SCREW 3 
28 303448 ~1t WASHER 3 
29 4803 f\ fiJ 7 ·~ J.. / M 4 NUT 3 
30 303448 ~1t WASHER 3 

31 601063 .X."Pil\-A-~31/ " JOINT 1 
32 608002 '7 1 ~ - ~~ ::.-- r HOSE BAND 1 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AT124 

-18-

~I 

®Y I~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A Tit iN (5) 

9.AI--F7k t!·yf-. 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tn lil • -ij-

1 300414A9U 
2 300415-9U 
3 300390-UA 
4 300392 
5 300391 

6 4202 
7 300416-UA 
8 300407-91 
9 300404 

10 4202 

11 4805 
12 303067 
13 300409 
14 300400 
15 300417 

16 300401 
17 300418 
18 300419 
19 300420 
20 300421 

21 210525 
22 300411 
23 308080-UA 
24 4904 
25 308078-91 

26 4110 
27 600091 
28 300426-91 
29 608002 
30 4301 

31 4805 
32 204585 
33 600006A 
34 600007A 
35 600050 

36 601046 
37 608000 
38 300413 
39 4905 
40 300412 

41 742238-91 

~A 1- r?t..-e·~ t­
J:J:(M) 

• *1* 1J A 'T ·~ 1-
11 1 r ~ ::...-

.!J!*~/M5X16 
tJ I~ . -

7 -( '"' ~ -
1JA'T"If-
.!f!*~/M5X16 

f\flJ-J-·~ 1-/M 5 
I~*~ jf 
re~ 

-~ 
-~ 
0 ''/ '.J ..,.. ''/ 1-
-~±a 
;!itt# 
~/ * ~ 1) I~ * 
ttiti 
7Y1H-r?b 
.fg]JN~ 
**~(.DD.)/3. 5 
PJ\ {;J 1f 

•*~/M4X8 
laif.:f.:z.-7 
"" / .:f .:Z. I) - "i! ''/ f-
t"J 1 .., - ~~ ::...- r 
f\flJ*~/M5X25 

f\f!J-J-·~ 1-/M 5 
~jt 
~j6;f\-A 

P±tl::\if\-A 
;!\-.;%. 

=It..tJ?A. 
;t.-A.H::...-r 

~~ 1 7 tt r '"' 
**~ (.) /4. 5 ••• 
t:f:l~t::J-r 

-19-

AT DEVICE(5) 

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 

NAME 

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 
COVER ASSEMBLY 
COVER/BODY 
GASKET 
GUIDE PIN 

SCREW 
COVER 
FILTER 
GASKET 
SCREW 

NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
HANDLE 
CONNECTOR 
CONNECTOR 

NUT 
BASE 
VALVE 
PIN 
SPRING 

NAME PLATE 
FIBER DRUM 
WASTE CHUTE TOP 
SCREW 
AIR BLOWER 

SCREW 
TUBE 
VENTURI SET 
HOSE BAND 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 
SUCTION TUBE 
EXHAUST TUBE 
HOSE 

RUBBER CUFF 
CORD BAND 
SADDLE 
SCREW 
LATCH 

JUNCTION CORD 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

4 
1 
1 
1 
8 

8 
8 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
.1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

l 
l 

AClOOV ® 
AC200V @ 
AC220V @ 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

AT~lf (6) 

AT:::J/~D-7-

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . 1m /iJ # .ft 

1 760153-91 
2 760172 
3 4100 
4 745061 
5 791034 

6 742305 
7 742311 
8 742306 
9 742309 

10 742308 

11 742307 
12 742310 
13 302531 
14 701013 
15 4800 

16 201252 
17 303448 
18 748030 
19 760175 
20 4100 

21 772004 
22 771004 
23 771006 
24 771007 
25 760173 

26 4100 
27 4121 
28 4105 
29 303550 
30 4800 

31 760174 
32 4100 
33 850006 
34 704005 
35 704006 

36 750008 
37 701012 
38 785009 
39 783004 
40 4911 

41 748007 
42 748002 
43 748004 
44 742244A91 
45 742244-91 

AT:::J/1-0 - 7 -
7 - A 
.!J!*~/M3X6 
ATIIJIJDP&~ 
1- 7 / A 

1\ - :t-A ( l:::::t.-;;(10) 

I\ - * A 
I\ - * A ( 1! / if - 10 ) 
I\ - * A 
I\ - * A 

I\ - *A 
1\ - * A 
A 1 "I 7- lll f>J" jt A 
:A71 rA1"17-
"' fiJ -t- ''/ 1- / M 3 

H*~jt 

~* if.- r-ttif--t-
:::--~-:::--a:ptlf 
.!J!*~/M3X6 

l::: ::t. - ;;( ;r. Jv ~ -
l:::::t.-;( ( 3A) 
l:::::t.-;;((5A) 
l:::::t.-;;((20A 
:/~-:/ 

.!J!*~/M3X6 

.!J!*~/M4X6 

.!J!*9/M3Xl5 
~* 
:A fiJ -t- "I I- / M 3 

fri ~~ * Jv 
.!J!*~/M3X6 
iif~fititG 
0 - ~ 1) - A 1 "I :f 

'T -f ~ ~ lv A 1 "I 7-

") 7 ~ 

:A1"17-
J!J'G~1;t-r 
I~ 1 0 "I 1- 7 / -J 
**9 (.!J!) /4. 1 

A ::;- - -J Jv * • ~~ :...- r 
~ - ;;( ~~ :...- r 
Clm::J-r 
Cat::J-r 

46 742244B91 •• ::1- r-
47 742244C91 •• ::1- r 

-21-

NAME 

AT CONTROLLER 
CASE 
SCREW 
AT CONTROL BOARD 
TRANSFORMER 

HARNESS (FOR FUSE) 
HARNESS 
HARNESS (FOR SENSOR) 
HARNESS 
HARNESS 

HARNESS 
HARNESS 
LATCH 
SLIDE SWITCH 
NUT 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
SUPPORT 
PLATE 
SCREW 

FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE (3A) 
FUSE (5A) 
FUSE (20A) 
SHASSIS 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

PANEL (FRONT) 
SCREW 
VARIABLE RESISTOR 
ROTARY SWITCH 
DIGITAL SWITCH 

REGULATOR 
SWITCH 
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 
PILOT LAMP 
SCREW 

STAPLE 
BAND 
BANQ 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

AT DEVICE(&) 

AT CONTROLLER 

QT. 

1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
6 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
4 
1 
3 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 
3 
1 
4 

5 
2 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®--® 

KH021A KH021B 
tJ~Ifl (Standard model) lfl~m (Heavy weight materials) 

®-® ®-® 

KH021C KH021H 
ltilllfl (Wide seam) M~lfl (Ught weight materials) 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KH~ ili KHDEVICE 

KH7-x-/:h·:~9- KH CHAIN CUTTER 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. MSa'i • .Jt :t .{6\ NAME QT. 

1 308100A91 :f::r. - './tJ"J~ - ( . ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
2 308109 t&-4& NAME PLATE 1 
3 308106A ~-~ FABRIC GUARD 1 
4 308100B91 :f::r. - './"/J"J~ - ( . ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
5 308110 t&fi NAME PLATE 1 

6 308106B $-~ FABRIC GUARD 1 
7 308100C91 :f::r.-'./"IJ"J~- ( . ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
8 308111 t&fi NAME PLATE 1 
9 308106C ~-~ FABRIC GUARD 1 

10 308100H91 :f::r.-'./tJ"J~- ( jll ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 

11 308134 t&fi NAME PLATE 1 
12 308106H $-~ FABRIC GUARD 1 
13 308101A91 :f::r.-'./tJ"J~- (jll) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
14 308023A91 7 1.1 - b.'~ 1 7 FRAME PIPE 1 
15 7064 lJ!-*~/M4. 5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 

16 308107 7 7 ,. ''/ " BRACKET 1 
17 7078 lJ!-*~/M2. 5 X 3 SCREW 2 
18 8421 ;t 1 Jv 7 - '7 OIL MARK 1 
19 308026-91 J::JJ UPPER KNIFE 1 
20 7019 lJ!-*~/M4X 8 SCREW 1 

21 7155 Jm.-*~/M3X 3 • 8 SCREW 2 
22 308030 '"fJJ LOWER KNIFE 1 
23 7155 J18.-*~/M3X3. 8 SCREW 1 
24 4535 .d:-*~/M3X4 SCREW 1 
25 4819 " flJ r ''l 1-- / M 3 NUT 1 

26 308029 1.1 '~- LEVER 1 
27 179731-92 '7 7 './ '7 CRANK 1 
28 7012 .1J!::t-~/M3. 5 X 6 SCREW 1 
29 240150 /£. '~ * SPRING 1 
30 201629 .d:x • RING 1 

31 179726-05 1'JPJ BLOCK 1 
32 308103 1.1 '~ '-- LEVER 1 
33 2 04115 ~· 

WASHER 1 
34 308108 7 ''/ ~ ."1 BUSHING 1 
35 7064 .1J!::t-~/M4. 5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 

36 202174 MldtM OIL WICK 1 
37 210766 .d:~'./ PIN 2 
38 308033 MDb~ AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
39 7154 lJ!-*~/M3X 3 • 5 SCREW 2 
40 304085 f#JI&J BLOCK 1 

41 7078 lJ!-*~/M2. 5 X 3 SCREW 1 
42 7008 •::t-~/M3X 4 SCREW 1 
43 7154-HC •::t-~/M3X3. 5 SCREW 1 
44 301240 . . .... (*D.) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1 
45 301236 • • ••• (I*J} VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1 

46 301237 JA t iJIJifB(tf.) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2 

47 301238 71'Jv~- FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 2 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KS374 

KS375 

, -
I 

KS374 

KS375 

KS374 

KS375 

KS374 

KS375 

KS376 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KS~ 

K57-I-/:fJ·:;9-

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS li • .JJ-

1 308112-91 
2 308123 
3 308119 
4 308121 
5 308113-91 

6 308124 
7 308120 
8 308122 
9 308115-91 

10 8421 

11 7063 
12 179458-05 
13 7063 
14 7039 
15 308118 

16 7012 
17 4535 
18 4819 
19 179460-25 
20 240053 

21 7063 
22 7032 
23 7120 
24 202174 
25 210766 

26 304085 
27 7078 
28 308060 
29 7143 
30 301240 

31 301236 
32 301237 
33 301238 
34 308114-91 
35 308125 

36 308130-91 
37 7017 
38 7008 
39 600096B 

:f:r.. - '/1J"J~- (all) 
Jtti 
v '~ -
$1;tli 
:f:r..-'/1J"J~- (IJI.) 

Jt-4& 
v '~ -
$1;1'i 
7 v - k '~ 1 -j 
;t 1 Jv 7 - ~ 

.!J!*:Y/M4. 5X8 
r»<trtlf:») 
.!J!*~/M4. 5X8 
..00.*~/M2. 5X6 
J:.}}(#D») 

.!J!*:Y/M3. 5X6 

.Il:*~/M3X4 
1\f#J-J-"J 1-/M3 
-j "/ ~ ;:1. /£. '~ * 
.!J!*:Y/M4. 5X8 
.!J!*:Y/M2. 5X6 
.!J!*~/M2X3 
M ?dl e 
Jl:~'/ 

flJ¥1 
JF*~/M2. 5X3 
MDb.fi 
.!J!*~/M4X5, 5 •• •••<•) 
•• ••• (fli) •••••<M-) 
7-1Jll~-
:f:r..-/1J"J~- (Ml) 

•• 
~ i-f '~ 1 -j 
.!J!*:Y/M4X5 
.!J!*:Y/M3X4 
:f.::L-7 

-25-

KSDEVICE 

KS CHAIN CUTTER 

NAME 

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 
LEVER 
FABRIC GUARD 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 

NAME PLATE 
LEVER 
FABRIC GUARD 
FRAME PIPE 
OIL MARK 

SCREW 
LOWER KNIFE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
UPPER KNIFE 

SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 
BUSHING 
SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL WICK 
PIN 

BLOCK 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 
FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 
CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 
NAME PLATE 

PIPE/AIR BLOWER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
TUBE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KL 1 01 ,201 ,211 ,301 

'---·- --- --- --- --..... .. 

KL101 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KL~ ii! (1) 

~:J~-~?7-:J~it ii 
l::if~l»it iii 
REF. PART NO. 

NO. tiS Iii • .ft 

1 275538-91 
2 212483A 
3 212436 
4 7099 
5 202433 

6 4756 
7 212484 
8 4906 
9 212487-9S 

10 207345 

11 5658 
12 207346 
13 212492 
14 212493-SA 
15 5543 

16 207344-SA 
17 5543 
18 207341-SA 
19 4906 
20 212485 

21 209287 
22 207350-SA 
23 5543 
24 212486 
25 5543 

26 204585 
27 4805 

1/~ - ::. .. ;:r/t-• • 
,. - 7 '"' 
,. - 7 '"' ~ ,. 
J'lf'.t* ~/M 6 
~it 

"' 111 11 -r ·:~ t- / M 6 
-j 7 ,. ':/ t-
**~(.!J!)/4. 8 
~..., • ., .11(&) 
~-tf~:r 

t\ 1IJ if{ '"' t­
~if~7-1JH-.. 
7 7 ,. ':/ t-
ug 1IJ if{ '"' t- / w 5 

1J7-
ug 1IJ if{ lit t- / w 5 
-j 7 ,. ':1 t-
**:,7 (.!!!) /4. 8 .. 
:f. :,7 I) ~~ :f. 
-j 7 ,. ':1 t-
ug 1IJ if{ '"' t- / w 5 
\/ '~ -
ug 111 ;f{ '"' t- / w 5 

'*~ t\ flJ -r ·:~ t- / M 5 

-27-

KL DEVICE(1) 
INTERMmENT ATTACHMENT 

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 

NAME 

INTERMITTENT ATTACHMENT 
CABLE 
CABLE SUPPORT 
SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 
KNEE PAD BASE 

BOLT 
KNEE PAD 
ROD 
BRACKET 
BOLT 

COLLAR 
BOLT 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
ROD 

SPRING 
BRACKET 
BOLT 
LEVER 
BOLT 

WASHER 
NUT 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

3 
3 
2 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KL201,211 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS fil • .J} 

1 811041 
2 811042 
3 302097 
4 302095 
5 5266 

6 302096 
7 201629 
8 3144 
9 4905 

10 4121 

11 742202 
12 708013 
13 708004 
14 303010 
15 197 

16 4910 
17 204585 

:t f$ 

'Jv/1r(ll.) 
'J v ' 1 r 
7 7 7 .. , r 
vH­
t\11)*~/C8x15 

.d:l:!/ 
JJ:.,c tt 
"' 11) -r ''/ r / c a 
**~ (lf) /4. 5 
lf*~/M4X6 

tfllt:J-r 
eifA1''17- (jll) 
eifA1''17- (II.) 
777''1 t- <&) 
777''1 r 

-29-

KL DEVICE(2) 

ELECTRIC TYPE 

NAME 

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 
LEVER 
SCREW 

PIN 
RING 
NUT 
SCREW 
SCREW 

JUNCTION CORD 
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (ALTERNATE) 
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
WASHER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 00/200V KL201,211 

0000 co!~N';~TS ' 
CD00® ® - @ *-

220/24ov ~ 

9 100/200V 

@)220/240V 

!i(D~oov -

CD 200V 

I® 220V 

I® 240V 

22 

I 
[__ ___ -- -- --- --- --- --- --- ____ _j 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KL~ (3) 

KL :::1/ 1'- o-7-

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS /i. -ft 

1 760135 
2 760136 
3 742076 
4 742075 
5 742077 

6 742078 
7 791024 
8 791025 
9 742215 

10 742216 

11 760133 
12 760134 
13 760106 
14 4100 
15 303550 

16 204586 
17 202013 
18 4107 
19 303026 
20 4802 

21 300291 
22 745057 
23 748014 
24 4118 
25 300291 

26 4110 
27 300291 
28 303448 
29 4803 
30 771003 

31 772003 
32 4105 
33 204586 
34 303550 
35 4800 

36 742190 
37 742191 
38 742214 
39 205722 
40 962512 

41 307079 
42 303500 
43 303499 
44 4911 
45 748007 

46 701 oo·3 
47 701011 
48 783001 

:J:.--t-o-7-
:J:.--1--o-7-
1111:1-r 
11S::J-r 
f& lt::J-r 

flt~t::J-r 
1--7:.--A 
t-7:.--A 
::J:t--7~-::J- r <M> 
::J:t--7~-::J- r <a> 
'T - A 
":/-v-":/ 
1JH­
.:t-~/M3X6 
IM~ 

H:t-/M~ 
-7 ''I ":/ 3 :.-- ::1 b 
J{!;t.~/M4X16 

~· f\ f1J -T ''I 1-- / M 4 

I~ ;t. JM ~ 
7 I) :,.- 1-- ~ fi 
~ ''I l! :.-- ~ if if( - ,.. 
~·'Jl!:;;t.~/M4X7 
I~ ;t. JM ~ 

~:t-~/M4X8 
I~ ;t. JM ~ 
JMjt 
f\ f1J -r '" 1- / M 4 
~.:z.-;((1A) 

~ .:z. - ;( * Jlt ~ -
~:t-~/M3X15 
I~ ;t. JM ~ 
JMjt 
f\ f1J -t ''I 1-- / M 3 

::J:t--7~-::J- r <M> 
::J:t--7~-::J- r <M> 
A c ~a • •J - r 
tsfi 
7 ~lit 

:J:t--7~1tlf-fi 
77'T''Ir <&> 
7 7 ,.,. ''I ,.. 

**~ (~) /4. 1 
A 7- - 7 lit 

at 1€ .A 1 ''I -T 
A 1 ''I -1' ft 7ft fi 
;t.:;t:.--7/7 

-31-

KL DEVICE(3) 

KL CONTROLLER 

NAME 

CONTROLLER (100/200V) 
CONTROLLER (220/240V) 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 

POWER SUPPLY CORD 
TRANSFORMER(100/200V) 
TRANSFORMER(220/240V) 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 

CASE 
SHASSIS 
COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SPRING WASHER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

SPRING WASHER 
PRINT CUICUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY 
TAPPING SUPPORT 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT 
FUSE (lA) 

FUSE HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
NUT 

CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY 
AC WIRING LEED 
NAME PLATE 
LABEL 

INDICATION PLATE 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
STAPLE 

MAIN SWITCH 
SWITCH INDICATION PLATE 
NEON LAMP 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
2 
4 
4 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
5 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
6 

1 
1 
.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KL.301 

-32-

J / 
/ / 

/ / 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

e- --0 

i'IiiA--® 
I 
I 
I . 

)~ -- --0 

I I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KL!t (4) 

~ffj\ 

REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . illS li • .f.t 

1 513038 
2 513039 
3 307074 
4 302096 
5 201629 

6 3144 
7 307075 
8 4911 
9 303448 

10 207351 

11 207352 
12 4908 
13 207354 
14 202577 
15 202924 

16 207353 
17 4809 
18 202922 
19 532005 
20 197 

21 4910 
22 204585 
23 300220 
24 5118 
25 137142 

26 5183 
27 3044 
28 137142 
29 300216 
30 532001 

31 601054 
32 600014 
33 601020 
34 601055 
35 600078 

36 522007 
37 522008 
38 300372 
39 4304 
40 210061 

41 4806 
42 4910 
43 601053 
44 601049 
45 608002 

KL DEVICE(4) 

PNEUMATIC TYPE 

.J: 1' ~ I) / -!1 - ( M ) 

.J: 1' ~ 1) / -!1 -
-t ''J '.J }(I 

.II::~/ 

.Il:x tt 

f\ flJ -t ''J " / c 8 
7 7 7 ''} " 
**~ (lf!) /4. 1 

~· 71t.di(M) 

7 7 7 ''J " 
**~(.DB.) /4. 5 
1:!/f>i* ~/M 8 
.Il:x ft 

~· 
fft1f! 
f\ f#J -J- ''l t- / M 8 

~-.J: 1' I ~ }(I 7 ( M ) 
7 7 7 ''J t-

**~(.lf!)/5. 1 

~-~~ Jt- 7 1' '.l 7- :r. - ., - M 
lf!*~/C5X12 

~-
.!Jt*~/C5X17 
f\ flJ -}- ''J " / c 5 

~-7 7 7 ''J " 
.J: 1' /{ }(I 7 

iJ\ - A .::. ''J 7 Jl! 
7-::z..-7 
::L .::. H - 'tf Jt- .:~: Jt- it: 
iJ\ - A .::. ''l 7 Jt-
7-::z..-7 

NAME 

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
KNUCKLE 
PIN 
RING 

NUT 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
PULLEY ASSEMBLY 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
RING 
WASHER 

PULLEY 
NUT 
WASHER 
AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
WASHER 
VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
BRACKET 
AIR VALVE 

NIPPLE 
TUBE 
ELBOW 
NIPPLE 
TUBE 

v ~ :z.. v - ., - ( M ) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
7 ~ ~ ., - v ~ :z.. v - ., -FILTER/REGULATOR 
7 7 7 ~ " BRACKET 
f\ f#J * ~ / M 6 x 1 6 SCREW 
~- WASHER 

f\ flJ -J- ''l " / M 6 
**~ (lf!) /5. 1 
a-¥ 
;t\-A~31'/t-
? 1 ? - ~~ / r-

-33-

NUT 
SCREW 
JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 

QT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
4 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,----------_!:P~L020 

4 

a-----@ 

----------~-34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS li • .J} 

1 511017-91 
2 511001 
3 308037 
4 601068 
5 301497 

6 4515 
7 204293 
8 532006-91 
9 531001 

10 201759 

11 601002 
12 600014 
13 601043 
14 306731 
15 300468 

16 300469 
17 4320 
18 306733 
19 303991 
20 4806 

21 204293 
22 522007 
23 522008 
24 601053 
25 601049 

26 608002 
27 300372 
28 4304 
29 210061 
30 4806 

31 4901 

PLDEVICE 

PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER 

.:r. J' ~ IJ / -Y - ( IJl ) 

.:r. 'J' ~ IJ / -Y -
-r .. , '.l Jv 

-~ 777"' r 
lf!*~/M6Xl4 

I~ * ~ ft 
.:r. 1' H Jlt 7 ( ll ) 
.:r. -p H Jll 7 
1f'7..7"' r 

~-~ 7-:::z.-7 
A IJ- 7 
7 7 7 .. , r 
1''.77-:::z..:r.-~-

-JJ7-
"'~*~/M6Xl0 
~ .. , r?/o·~ r 
;f.-Jit~a1/ r 
"' flJ -r ·~ r / M 6 

NAME 

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
KNUCKLE 
CONNECTOR 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 
AIR VALVE 
GASKET 

JOINT 
TUBE 
SLEEVE 
BRACKET 
ACTUATOR 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
PITMAN ROD 
BALL JOINT 
NUT 

H * ~ ft SPRING WASHER 
v ~ :::z. v - ~ - ( M ) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
7 ~ ~ ~ - v ~ :::z. v - ~ -FILTER/REGULATOR 
-~ JOINT * - '7.. ~ a 1 / r CONNECTOR 

YJ 1 ? - ~~ / r 
777·~ r 
"'~*~/M6Xl6 

~· "'~-r·~ r/M 6 

-35-

HOSE BAND 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

SCREW 

QT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
3 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT250 

-36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT~ (1) 

:t.r7lJftfPI • ;(AfltM 
11\II&IIJfltM( 2 *ti) 
REF. PART NO . 

NO. tiS M • .JJ 

1 308084-91 
2 308092 
3 7041 
4 308087 
5 7041 

6 308088 
7 7119 
8 308090 
9 5536A 

10 308089 

11 5605 
12 303873 
13 302059-9U 
14 811035 
15 302060-UD 

16 5345 
17 1174 
18 303896 
19 1216 
20 303897 

21 2193 
22 1170 
23 3091 
24 303899 
25 5142 

26 301870 
27 210307 
28 5604 
29 742108 
30 308086 

::t ~ 

xA.(M) 
xA. * I'ifi 
.Dn.*~/M3X6 
777"1" 
.Dn.*~/M3X6 

? ''I .:r 
.Dn.*~/M2X5 
~-jljl.:r. 
Jif;j*~/C 4 
1£ 6i I~ * 
:A ..,.. ''I " 
x A. 
JJ\IIK ib 
'J v I 1 F 
7?'T"I t-

•*~/C5Xll 
•*~/C4X9. 5 
7 ? 7 ''/ " 
•*~/C4X5. 5 
vH-

:t\1'J*~/C5X8. 5 
•*~/C4Xl2 
:t\1'J-T"I t-/C 4 
1J I~ -

•*~/C4X7 

7 .. , '/ 
fltfi!M. 
Jif;j*~/C 4 
l:fllt::J-r(lf!JJ\811J) 
'iiJ" Ib JJ\ 

-37-

BT DEVICE(1) 
CLAMP & KNIFE ASSEMBLY 

FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLEl 

NAME 

KNIFE 
KNIFE GUIDE 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

LATCH 
SCREW 
CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
KNIFE 
CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE 
SOLENOID 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
LEVER 

SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 
COVER 
SCREW 

HOOK 
WASHER 
SCREW 
JUNCTION CORD 
RETRACTABLE FINGER 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT250 

·~ 
20 

38 

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO .• & • .ft 

1 308081A9U 
2 210529-9U 
3 5082A 
4 208449 
5 210319 

6 208450-UA 
7 208448 
8 208447-UA 
9 201037 

10 210530-9U 

11 201086 
12 202849 
13 254010C9U 
14 1817-2A 
15 201068 

16 254010A9U 
17 208449 
18 202849 
19 302848A91 
20 302849 

21 7149 
22 302854-91 
23 5584 
24 302856 
25 7149 

26 5105 
27 811070-91 
28 302851 
29 7018 
30 302853 

31 4524 
32 748005 
33 7018 
34 302852 
35 7007 

36 742096 
37 302857 

:t .f$ 

~ · -1-(M) 
~ · -1-(ll) 
• -t- .ft /C5 
7 .:r. Jv t-
• -t-.no. 

~.DO. 
7 .:f- .:r. .. , t-• -t-+ .. , t-
1£. '~ ::f. ( • ) 
~111-1-(1.11) 

1£ ll I~ ;f. ( q, ) 
• -t-'S 
~ · -1-(1.11) (It) • -t- • B:llH::t.(lt) 

~ · -1-(M) (ga) 
7 .:r. Jv t-
111-t-a 
'"11.1- t- (jll) 
~~~;(fi 

Jii~::t.~/M4 
I/H ­
~#-~/M22X6. 5 
I/H-
Jii~::t.~/M4 

•::t.~/C3X3 
'}l//1r-:'(IJI) 
777"/ t­
•*~/M4X6 
1/ '~ -
I 

•::t.~/M4Xl0 
+ 1 0 /' '.J I) "/ -:f 
•::t.~/M4X6 
.f1i I~ #­
·:}:~/M3X3 

BT DEVICE(2) 

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

NAME 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
FELT 
TENSION DISC 

CUP 
SPRING BUSHING 
POST NUT 
SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

SPRING (MEDIUM) 
TENSION GUIDE 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SCREW STUD 
SPRING (LIGHT) 

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
FELT 
TENSION GUIDE 
PLATE COMPLETE 
THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 

SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
LEVER 

SCREW 
CLAMP 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

2 
4 
4 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

q, AI :J - t-:· ( '/ 1.1 I 1 r-:' ) J UN C T I 0 N C 0 R D 1 
1 ~ 111-1-7 ~ ~ THREAD GUIDE LABEL 

-39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT~ (3) BT DEVICE(3) 
i! /"if- i! '/I-- SENSOR SET 
Wfflft!Sia SPECIFIC PARTS 
REF. PART NO . 

NO. •• • .J} ~ ($ NAME QT. 

1 308018-91 t!:,.t"t- ( t! ':I") SENSOR SET 1 
2 712011B91 ~Jt!!-t!:,t"t- CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1 
3 7162 .!J!*~/M3. 5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 
4 308043 7 7 ,.,. ':1 " BRACKET 1 
5 7018 .!J!*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 

6 7156 .!J!*~/M2. 5 X 3 . 4 SCREW 2 
7 748005 -t -( D :,_, 7 1) ':1 7 CLAMP 2 
8 7018 .!J!*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
9 742294-91 s:fl•:J-r JUNCTION CORD 1 

10 716007 lmfi4*WII REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1 

11 7018 .!J!*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
12 748005 ..,.. 1' D :,_, 7 1) ':1 7 CLAMP 2 
13 7018 .!J!*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
14 742095 s:fl•:J-r(DDfi4*W> JUNCTION CORD 1 
15 748002 * • /{ :,_, r BAND 2 

16 308038-91 .A " •:~ 1'\ - STOPPER 1 
17 608039 1'1 f-1 l! :,_, PIN 1 
18 208949 Q I) :,_, 'f 0 RING 2 

-41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 

L ___ . 

AClOOV 

AC200V 

AC220V 

® AC240V 

-42-

1 
I 

~ I 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BT~ (4) 

BT::J/f-.D-7-

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Mt ~It .g. 

1 760168 - 9J 
2 760080 - JA 
3 202013 
4 4017 
5 303026 

6 4802 
7 201252 
8 4100 
9 204586 

10 303448 

11 745087 
12 745040 
13 4100 
14 745032 
15 742363 

16 742102 
17 4104 
18 204586 
19 791040 
20 4803 

21 303448 
22 771003 
23 772002 
24 303550 
25 4800 

26 760091 
27 750008 
28 303865 
29 850007 
30 701003 

31 850004 
32 783001 
33 785001 
34 745039 
35 4106 

36 204586 
37 4100 
38 204586 
39 303448 
40 302511 

41 303721 
42 4119 
43 204586 
44 748011 
45 4118 

46 201252 
47 4105 
48 204586 
49 4122 
50 201252 

51 760216 
52 742314 
53 742105 
54 742364 
55 305000 

56 303499 
57 4911 
58 748007 
59 748002 
60 748004 

61 742257A91 
62 742257-91 
63 742257B91 
64 742257C91 

BT::J/1-0 - 7 -
tJH -
7•'1'./3/::lb. 
lf*~/M4X16 

~· 
7\flj-t-•'1 1-/M4 
/(*~· 
lf*~/M3X6 
/(*~It 

~· 
IIIIJ till & fi 
C il&fi 
lf*~/M3X6 
"?if-;1:- t= (II.) 
1\ - *AtiiSJt ii Jil) 

NAME 

BT CONTROLLER 
COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 

CONTROL BOARD 
POWER CONTROL BOARD 
SCREW 
MOTHER BOARD ASSEMBLY 
HARNESS 

L E D if. 1J .1 - L. 7 - "1 Jl< CABLE (LED VOLUME) 
.lf * ~ / M 3 x 1 0 SCREW 
J( * li It SPRING WASHER 
1- 7 ;...- A TRANSFORMER 

7\ A 7 "I 1- / M 4 NUT 

lilt 
~.:J.-;((1A) 
~.1-;(it.Jl-~-

~· 7\A-t-"JI-/MJ 

H * Jl­
"1 '? ~ 
Q 1) / 'f 
iiJ.fillt5 
C ill A -( ''I 7' 

iiJ.filltll 
*:t/7/"1 
ftJit~-<:t-r 
-(/=f-<7-IJ- (ll) 
lf*~/M3X6 

/( * ~. 
lf*~/M3X6 
H*lilt 

~· ::J*71J--ffl.fi 

l;.fiA~-tt­
•*~/M3X8 /( * li. 
1J ''/ ~/ 'fttif.- J-
IJ ·'I~/*~/M4X7 

!(*~· 
3Jt*~/M3X15 /( * ~. 
.lf*~/M4X10 /( * ~. 
'./1'-'./ 
}\-*A (11ft) 
') v /-( r7-"1Jl< 
I\-*A(1!/tt-) 
., v ' -< r 7 - "1 Jl-

"1 7 7 ''/ 1-
**~(.ljt)/4. 1 
A 7' - 7 11-
JkaH:..-r 
~-;:(1(:,..-J:' 

llil::J-r 
11B::J-r 
1l illl::J-r 
1l tii::J-r 

WASHER 
FUSE (1A) 
FUSE HOLDER 
WASHER 
NUT 

PANEL 
REGULATOR 
0 RING 
VARIABLE RESISTOR 
MAIN SWITCH 

VARIABLE RESISTOR 
NEON LAMP 
LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 
INDICATOR COMPLETE 
SCREW 

SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
INDICATION PLATE 

SPACER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
TAPPING SUPPORT 
SCREW 

SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SHASSIS 
HARNESS (POWER SOURCE) 
CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT) 
HARNESS (SENSOR) 
CABLE (SOLENOID OUTPUT) 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
STAPLE 
BAND 
BAND 

POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 
POWER SOURCE CORD 

-43-

BT DEVICE(4) 

BT CONTROLLER 

QT . 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
4 
4 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

2 
3 
3 
3 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
3 
4 
2 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



60Hz 18 1 OOV !l!ti!l (1 - phase) 
60Hz 28 2oov .=.m (3 - phase) 

50Hz 1A 100V !!!til (1 - phase) 

50Hz 2A 2oov .=.m (3 - phase) 

0 18 

0 28 

@ 1A 

@ 2A 

® 7A 

® SA 

® SA 

50Hz 2AZ 2oov .=.m (3- phase) 

® 2AZ 

0 

AT123 
KH•KS374,375 

50Hz 7A 220V !l!tl!l (1 - phase) 

SA 50Hz 
3SOV .=.m (3- phase) 

50Hz 
SA 240V !l!tl!l (1 - phase) 

-44 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i-t w if If ( 1) AIR SUPPLY & WASTETANK(1) 

:to?~ BLOWER ASSEMBLY. 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. •a •..,. ~ f$ NAME QT .. 

1 500005 707li ll /1B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/1B 1 
2 500006 70'7ti lf /2B BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2B 1 
3 500007 70'7. 11 /lA BLOWER ASSEMBLY/lA 1 
4 500008 70'7.fi/2A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/2A 1 
5 500009 70'7.fi/7A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/7A 1 

6 500015 707liii/5A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/SA 1 
7 500017 70'7. R /8A BLOWER ASSEMBLY/SA 1 
8 500001 70'7/lB BLOWER/1B 1 
9 500002 70'7/2B BLOWER/2B 1 

10 500003 70'7/lA BLOWER/ 1A 1 

11 500004 70'7/2A BLOWER/2A 1 
12 500010 70'7/7A BLOWER/7A 1 
13 500016 70'7/5A BLOWER/SA 1 
14 500018 70'7/8A BLOWER/SA 1 
15 4328 t\ ~ ff. '"' 1-- / M s BOLT 4 

16 4312 t\ ~ ff. '"' 1-- / M s BOLT 4 
17 303846 :A~-"t- SPACER 2 
18 4808 t\~-t-·'1 1--/M 8 NUT 4 

19 300294 H*lt• SPRING WASHER 4 
20 300172 ~t• WASHER 4 

21 302198 7 7 7 ''/ " SET PLATE 2 
22 742099 ~•:J-r JUNCTION CORD 1 
23 500013 7o'7• • /zA•JJm BLOWER ASSEMBLY (FOR STRONG) 1 
24 500014 7o?/2A (•JJm> BLOWER (FOR STRONG) 1 
25 303997 7 7 7 ''/ " BRACKET 2 

26 608001 m-A.H/r HOSE BAND 1 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KH•KS37 4,375 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f'i"~~ (2) 

7'rl? ffl 1J/i':ll/?9-

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS li. -l} 

1 300305 
2 300104A 
3 300105 
4 300106 
5 300107A 

6 300108 
7 300257 
8 600050 
9 601047 

10 601046 

11 608000 
12 600006A 
13 601003 
14 300110 
15 300109 

16 4300 
17 4805 
18 204585 
19 4910 
20 4113 

21 4803 
22 303448 

I) ~ f- :J V '.J ~ -
I) / f- :J V '.J ~ - ( IJl ) 
1) ::,; 1- :J v '.7 ~ - ( 1: ) 
IJ ;:.; ,. :::1 v '-' ~ - < r > 

7 -( '"' ~ -

.JJ:x tt 
11'7..7"11-
it.-'7.. 
:::lb.t/?'7.. 
:::lb.t/?'7.. 

;r.-"AH/r 
~~it.-'7.. 
it. - '7.. a =f. ( ,J, ) 
777"11- (B) (IJJ.) 
777•:~1- (B) 

1\fll*~/M5X50 
1\ fll -J- •:t 1- / M 5 ,.. 
**~(.)/5. 1 
•*~/M4X20 

-47-

AIR SUPPLY & WASTETANK(2) 

WASTE RECEPTACLE FOR BLOWER DEVICE 

NAME 

WASTE RECEPTACLE 
WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 
WASTE RECEPTACLE 
AIR FILTER 

RING 
GASKET 
HOSE 
RUBBER CUFF 
RUBBER CUFF 

CORD BAND 
SUCTION TUBE 
CONNECTOR (SMALL) 
BRACKET COMPLETE 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

NUT 
WASHER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 
3 

3 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H•JJitttll 
H-Dust collector 

T--~~ 
T -Dust collector 

CD-@ AClOOV 

0-@AC200V 

KH•KS374,375 

KH•KS374,375 

11 

-48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{-:f"~ii (3) 

H1iJJI. 
T1iJJI. 
REF. PART NO. 

NO . tiS lit . -ft 
1 304039 
2 304040 
3 304039A 
4 304040A 
5 300527-91 

6 300541-91 
7 300542-91 
8 300528 
9 300529 

10 300530 

11 300531 
12 300532 
13 300533 
14 300534 
15 300535 

16 300536 
17 300537 
18 300538 
19 300539 
20 300540 

21 300543 
22 300545-91 
23 300546 
24 300547 
25 300548-91 

26 300527A91 
27 300541A91 
28 300542A91 
29 308080-UA 

~ .1\ 

H-· · ·11 H- ·· ·· T- ·· ·11 T-· ·· · 7-:A*1*(M.) 

11 it::l*'~-
111Pflll ::1- r 
-~WJI!!* 
r"P-
, .. ,~3'./~J... 

~?:A~­

'~ 1 7 

-~ * - :A ~~ './ r 
7-::J.-7 

-~ -tWRSP&iA 
7 1' '" ~ -
Jl:;t tt 
7 1' Jlt ~ -

:A1"17-
.at lllliflt 
7-::J.-7 
••H'./r 
f~ • ~ .. , r 
7-:A*1*(M.) 
tllt::l*'~­
• • ap.::l-r 
-~Wm~ 

-49-

AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(3) 
H-DUST COLLECTOR 
T-DUST COLLECTOR 

NAME 

H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 
H-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 
T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 
CASE COMPLETE 

CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE 
JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE 
WASTE CHUTE 
DOOR 
CUSHION RUBBER 

CASTER 
PIPE 
JOINT 
HOSE BAND 
TUBE 

JOINT 
WASTE CHUTE 
FILTER 
RING 
FILTER 

SWITCH 
VACUUM REGULATOR 
TUBE 
BAND 
ACCESSARY 

CASE COMPLETE 
CONNECTOR/POWER SOURSE 
JUNCTION CORD/POWER SOURSE 
WASTE CHUTE TOP 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

4 
3 
2 
4 
2 

1 
1 
1 

. 1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(;"\ ® ONiUl 1 \V......_ 43 oN Device 

2 ® ----@+@----@ gg~~ice 

ON~rr.l 
OO~:fi y 

\_ __ _ 

ON~ ON Device 
00~ 00 Device 

I 

~-·--_j 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t-t~~ ifi (4) 

/'\./7-.:z.IJ-· 
/'\./7-.:z.IJ-· 

(ON) 
(OQ) 

AIR SUPPLY & WASTE TANK(4) 
VENTURI COMPLETE lON) 
VENTURI COMPLETE lOQ) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tu lit .. .fJ-

1 300464-91 
2 300464A91 
3 300033E 
4 602005 
5 4111 

6 4516 
7 300381 
8 300465 
9 4301 

10 4805 

11 204585 
12 602008 
13 301042 
14 300104A 
15 300105 

16 300106 
17 300365 
18 300107A 
19 300108 
20 300110 

21 300109 
22 4300 
23 4805 
24 204585 
25 4910 

26 4113 
27 4803 
28 303448 
29 600006A 
30 600007A 

31 306733 
32 303991 
33 300468 
34 4320 
35 531001 

36 306731 
37 4320 
38 300469 
39 4320 
40 601020 

41 601054 
42 600016 
43 601087 
44 522007 
45 522008 

46 300372 
47 601053 
48 601049 
49 608002 
50 4910 
51 4304 
52 210061 
53 4806 

~ ::..- .:r- .:z. IJ - ( m > 
~ ::..- .:r- .:z. 'J - ( m > 
~ ::..- .:r- .:z. 'J - ( m > 
=r -( A 1- I) ~ .:L - ~ -

.1f*-://M5X6 

•*-://M5X20 
/X*fBH*-
777"11-
7\A*-://M5X25 
7\ A -t ·:~ 1- / M 5 

~~ 
31l.f> 
M.f> 
IJ ::..- 1- ::1 v '/ ~ - ( m > 
1) / 1- :J v '/ ~ - ( 1: ) 

IJ ::..- 1- ::1 v '/ ~ - ( r > 
7 -( lit ~ - 3! 7 
7 -( lit ~ -
J..l:x tt 
777•:~ 1- (B) (IJl) 

777•:~ 1- (B) 
7\A*-://M5x50 
7\A-t"l 1-/M 5 
~~ 
**-:/(.!J!)/5. 1 

.1f*-://M4X20 
7\ A -t ·:~ 1- / M 4 
~~ 
lfti6il\-.A 
11±/::Hil\-.A 

~·:~ l-7::..-o·:~ r 
if- - lit :; 3 1 / 1-
1''/.:f-.:z.::r..-~-
7\A*-://M6X10 
::r.. 1' H lit 7 

7 7 7 ''/ I-
7\A*-://M6X10 
tJ7-
7\1lJ*-://M6X10 
:::z.. .::. H - if lit ::r.. lit if. 

NAME 

VENTURI COMPLETE 
VENTURI COMPLETE 
VENTURI COMPLETE 
DISTRIBUTOR 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SPRING 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 

WASHER 
JOINT 
JOINT 
WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 

WASTE RECEPTACLE 
FILTER SUPPORT 
AIR FILTER 
RING 
BRACKET COMPLETE 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
SUCTION TUBE 
EXHAUST TUBE 

PITMAN ROD 
BALL JOINT 
ACTUATOR 
SCREW 
AIR VALVE 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
ELBOW 

il\- ~.::. ~ 7 ~ NIPPLE 
.:f- .:z.- 7 TUBE(4X6X750) 
M.f> JOINT 
v ~ .:z. v- ~- ( Ml ) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
7 -f lit ~ - v =¥ .:z. v - ~ - F IL T E R I REGULA T 0 R 

7 7 7 'i' 1-
M.f> 
;J\-.A:/31/1-
'7 1 ? - ~~ ::..- r 
**-:/(~)/5. 1 

7\A*-://M6X16 
JM~ 
7\ A -t ·:~ 1- / M 6 

-51-

BRACKET 
JOINT 
CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

3 
3 
6 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

Nil . Nil. ~11 . Nil NO . 
I'AIIT Nil . 

'' '"' h 
IIH . I' ,\UT Nil . I' ,\1 , f .JI H . I'~ k T Ntt . I'AI:f kfF 1',\I!T ~n I' ,\1, f. liEF PART Nil . I'AGf HFF . 

I 'J7 3 l4 481111 'l 311 701 :! 2l 211 20211 ·1'1 3'l 18 300109 17 22 

1?7 7 .H ·IRUIJ 21 I'> lUI~ _!f) lh .!0.!'12:! H Ill lOOIIlCJ 47 lr, 
I '17 2? 15 ·1800 21 lll 7017 25 37 2n2n ·1 33 15 300109 51 21 
1?7 33 20 ·1800 ll 3~ 7018 l .!r, Lll41 15 21 13 300110 17 21 

1170 n 22 ·1800 43 25 70111 r, I 0 20·12'11 iC, 7 300110 47 14 
1174 37 17 4802 9 8 70111 II '1'- 2042'11 35 21 300110 51 20 -) 

1216 37 l'l 4802 31 20 7018 13 10 204~85 1 'l7 300172 45 :!0 
1458 15 12 4802 0 G 7018 13 18 2 04~85 15 31 3002111 7 22 
1817 - lA 3q 14 480l 17 29 7018 n 20 20458~ 17 I 0 300216 33 29 
21'13 37 21 4803 31 29 7018 ll 22 204585 17 25 300220 7 21 

2905 3 31 4803 43 20 7018 19 29 20458~ 19 32 300220 33 23 
2905 13 29 4803 47 21 7018 39 33 204~85 27 26 300257 47 7 
3001 3 26 4803 51 27 7018 41 5 204585 29 17 300291 11 21 
3001 II 2G 4804 9 25 7018 41 8 204~85 33 22 300291 31 25 
3044 7 26 4805 3 36 7018 41 II 204585 47 18 300291 31 27 
3044 33 27 4805 15 19 7018 4 I 13 204585 51 II 300294 45 19 
3091 37 23 4805 15 26 7019 23 20 204585 51 24 300305 47 I 
3144 29 8 4805 15 32 7032 25 22 204586 9 10 300365 17 18 
3144 33 6 4805 17 6 7039 25 14 20458b ,9 20 300365 51 17 
4017 43 4 4805 17 9 7041 37 3 204586 9 29 300372 7 3 

4100 9 9 4805 17 24 7041 37 5 204586 31 16 300372 33 38 
4100 9 13 4805 19 II 7063 3 4 204586 31 33 300372 35 27 
4100 9 16 4805 19 31 7063 II 4 204586 43 9 300372 51 46 
4100 9 19 4805 27 27 7063 25 II 204586 43 18 300378 17 7 
4100 21 3 4805 47 17 7063 25 13 204586 43 36 300381 51 7 
4100 21 20 4805 51 10 7063 25 21 204586 43 38 300388A9U 15 I 
4100 21 26 4805 51 23 7064 23 15 204586 43 43 300389 - 9U 15 2 
4100 21 32 4806 7 6 7064 23 35 204586 43 48 300390 - UA 15 3 
4100 31 14 4806 33 41 7078 23 17 205722 31 39 300390 - UA 19 3 
4100 43 8 4806 35 20 7078 23 41 207341 - SA 27 18 300391 15 5 

4100 43 13 4806 35 30 7078 25 27 207344 - SA 27 16 300391 19 5 
4100 43 37 4806 51 53 7099 27 4 207345 27 10 300392 15 4 
4104 43 17 4808 45 18 7119 37 7 207346 27 12 300392 19 4 
4105 9 27 4809 33 17 7120 25 23 207350 - SA 27 22 300393-UA 15 21 
4105 21 28 4819 23 25 7143 25 29 207351 33 10 300393AUA 15 7 
4105 31 32 4819 25 18 7149 39 21 207352 33 II 300394 15 9 
4105 43 47 4821 5 II 7149 39 25 207353 33 16 300395 - 91 15 II 
4106 43 35 4821 13 II 7154 3 II 207354 33 13 300400 15 13 
4107 9 6 4901 35 31 7154 3 13 208447 - UA 39 8 300400 15 22 
4107 31 18 4904 15 41 7154 3 17 208448 39 7 300400 19 14 

4110 9 23 4904 19 24 7154 3 19 208449 39 4 300401 15 14 
4110 19 26 4905 15 44 7154 II II 208449 39 17 300401 15 23 
4110 31 26 4905 19 39 7154 II 13 208450- UA 39 6 300401 19 16 
4111 17 5 4905 29 9 7154 II 17 208949 41 18 300402 15 15 
4111 51 5 4906 27 8 7154 II 19 209287 27 21 300403 15 16 
4113 17 27 4906 27 19 7154 23 39 210061 7 5 300404 19 9 
4113 47 20 4908 33 12 7154-HC 3 9 210061 33 40 300404 - 91 15 17 
4113 51 26 4910 3 38 7154 - HC II 9 210061 35 29 300407-91 15 24 
4118 31 24 4910 7 7 7154-HC 23 43 210061 51 52 300407-91 19 8 
4118 43 45 4910 7 35 7155 23 21 210307 37 27 300409 15 28 

4119 43 42 4910 17 26 7155 23 23 210319 39 5 300409 19 13 
4121 15 10 4910 29 16 7156 13 16 210525 15 34 300410 15 29 
4121 21 27 4910 33 21 7156 41 6 210525 19 21 300411 15 35 
4121 29 10 4910 33 42 7162 13 15 210529-9U 39 2 300411 19 22 
4122 43 49 4910 47 19 7162 41 3 210530-9U 39 10 300412 15 42 
4202 15 6 4910 51 25 8421 23 18 210766 23 37 300412 19 40 
4202 15 18 4910 51 50 8421 25 10 210766 25 25 300413 15 43 
4202 15 25 4911 9 38 137142 7 24 212436 27 3 300413 19 38 
4202 15 30 4911 21 40 137142 7 27 212483A 27 2 300414A9U 19 1 
4202 19 6 4911 31 44 137142 33 25 212484 27 7 300415-9U 19 2 

4202 19 10 4911 33 8 137142 33 28 212485 27 20 300416-UA 19 7 
4300 3 35 4911 43 57 179451-05 5 4 212486 27 24 300417 19 15 
4300 47 16 5082A 39 3 179451-05 13 4 212487-95 27 9 300418 19 17 
4300 51 22 5084 3 15 179458- 05 25 12 212492 27 13 300419 19 18 
4301 17 8 5084 II 15 179460-25 25 19 212493-SA 27 14 300420 19 19 
4301 17 23 5105 39 26 179726- 05 23 31 240053 25 20 300421 19 20 
4301 19 30 5118 7 23 179731 - 92 23 27 240150 23 29 300426-91 19 28 
4301 51 9 5118 33 24 201037 39 9 254010A9U 39 16 300464 - 91 51 I 
4304 7 4 5142 37 25 201068 39 15 254010C9U 39 13 300464A91 51 2 
4304 33 39 5183 7 25 201086 39 II 270035A 13 31 300465 51 8 

4304 35 28 5183 33 26 201252 9 7 270037 A 13 30 300468 35 15 
4304 51 51 5185 5 19 201252 21 16 2705058 13 32 300468 51 33 
4312 45 16 5266 29 5 201252 43 7 275538-91 27 I 300469 35 16 
4320 35 17 5328 5 9 201252 43 46 300033£ 51 3 300469 51 38 
4320 51 34 5328 13 9 201252 43 50 300033f 17 3 300517 - 91 17 I 
4320 51 37 5345 37 16 201629 23 30 300104A 17 15 300519 - 91 17 2 
4320 51 39 5422 5 7 201629 29 7 300104A 47 2 300527 - 91 49 5 
4328 45 15 5422 13 7 201629 33 5 300104A 51 14 300527A91 49 26 
4501 3 22 5536A 37 9 201759 7 12 300105 17 16 300528 49 8 
4501 II 22 5543 27 15 201759 7 18 300105 47 3 300529 49 9 

4515 3 21 5543 27 17 201759 7 30 300105 51 15 300530 49 10 
4515 II 21 5543 27 23 201759 35 10 300106 17 17 300531 49 II 
4515 35 6 5543 27 25 202013 9 4 100106 47 4 300532 49 12 
4516 51 6 5584 39 23 202013 31 17 300106 51 16 300533 49 13 
4524 39 31 5604 37 28 202013 43 3 300107A 17 19 300534 49 14 
4534 5 5 5605 37 II 202174 23 36 300107A 47 ~ 300~35 49 15 
4534 13 5 5658 27 II 202174 25 24 300107A 51 18 300536 49 16 
4535 23 24 7007 39 35 202433 27 5 300108 17 20 300537 49 17 
4535 25 17 7008 23 42 202577 33 14 300108 47 6 300538 49 18 
4756 27 6 7008 25 38 202849 3q 12 300108 51 19 300539 49 lq 

-52 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO . NO. NO . NO . NO. 
PART NO . PAGE REF . I'ART NO. PAG&. REF . PART NO. PAGE REF . PART NO. PAGE REF . PART NO. PAGE REF. 

300540 49 zo 303511 13 26 308119 25 3 601043 35 13 742309 21 9 
100541 ? I 49 b 303550 9 28 308120 2~ 7 601046 15 38 742310 21 12 
3005HA91 49 27 303550 21 29 308121 25 4 601046 19 36 742311 21 7 
300542 - 91 49 7 303550 31 15 308122 25 8 601046 47 10 742314 9 32 
300542A91 49 28 303550 31 34 308123 25 2 601047 41 9 742314 43 52 
300543 49 21 303550 43 24 308124 25 6 601049 7 8 742315 9 33 
300545 - 91 49 22 303721 43 41 308125 25 35 601049 33 44 742316 9 34 
300546 49 23 3037218 9 15 308126 3 2 601049 35 25 742340-91 17 14 
300547 49 24 303846 45 17 308126 II 2 601049 51 48 742363 43 15 
300548 - 91 49 25 303865 43 28 308127 - 91 3 I 601053 33 43 742364 43 54 

301042 51 13 303873 37 12 308127-91 II I 601053 35 24 745032 43 14 
301165 3 14 303896 37 18 308128-91 II 27 601053 51 47 745039 43 34 
301165 II 14 303897 37 20 308129 3 3 601054 33 31 745040 43 12 
301170 5 3 303899 37 24 308129 II 3 601054 51 41 745057 31 22 
301170 13 3 303991 35 19 308130-91 25 36 601055 33 34 745061 21 4 
301172 5 6 303991 51 32 308132 3 12 601063 17 31 745063 9 12 
301172 13 6 303997 45 25 308132 II 12 601068 35 4 745087 43 II 
301236 II 31 304039 49 I 308133 3 10 601071 17 II 748002 9 39 
301236 23 45 304039A 49 3 308133 II 10 601087 51 43 748002 13 24 
301236 25 31 304040 49 2 308134 23 II 602004 7 10 748002 21 42 

301237 II 32 304040A 49 4 500001 45 8 602005 51 4 748002 41 15 
301237 23 46 304085 23 40 500002 45 9 602008 51 12 748002 43 59 
301237 25 32 304085 25 26 500003 45 10 605008-91 7 I 748003 3 30 
301238 II 33 305000 43 55 500004 45 II 608000 15 39 748003 13 17 
301238 23 41 306731 35 14 500005 45 I 608000 19 37 748003 13 28 
301238 25 33 306731 51 36 500006 45 2 608000 47 II 748004 21 43 
301240 II 30 306733 35 18 500007 45 3 608001 45 26 748004 43 60 
301240 23 44 306733 51 31 500008 45 4 608002 7 9 748005 13 21 
301240 25 30 307074 33 3 500009 45 5 608002 17 32 748005 39 32 
301245 5 15 307075 33 7 500010 45 12 608002 19 29 748005 41 7 

301246 5 17 307079 31 41 500013 45 23 608002 33 45 748005 41 12 
301247 5 18 308002 3 8 500014 45 24 608002 35 26 748007 9 40 
301248 5 20 308002 II 8 500015 45 6 608002 51 49 748007 21 41 
301497 35 5 308005 3 16 500016 45 13 608039 41 17 748007 31 45 
301870 37 26 308005 11 16 500017 45 7 701003 31 46 748007 43 58 
302059-90 37 13 308007-91 3 5 500018 45 14 701003 43 30 748011 43 44 
302060-UD 37 15 308007-91 II 5 511001 35 2 701008 9 17 748014 31 23 
302095 29 4 308009 3 18 511017-91 35 I 701011 31 47 748030 21 18 
302096 29 6 308009 II 18 513016 5 13 701012 21 37 750008 21 36 
302096 33 4 308010-91 II 29 513017 5 14 701013 21 14 750008 43 27 

302097 29 3 308013 3 20 513038 33 I 704005 21 34 760080 - JA 43 2 
302198 45 21 308013 11 20 513039 33 2 704006 21 35 760091 43 26 
302385 9 35 308015 5 8 522007 33 36 708004 3 32 760106 31 13 
302511 43 40 308015 13 8 522007 35 22 708004 29 13 760133 31 11 
302531 21 13 308016-91 13 13 522007 51 44 708013 29 12 760134 31 12 
302848A91 39 19 308017 3 24 522008 7 2 712011-91 13 14 760135 31 I 
302849 39 20 308017 11 24 522008 33 37 712011891 41 2 760136 31 2 
302851 39 28 308018-91 41 I 522008 35 23 716007 13 19 760153-91 21 1 
302852 39 34 308023A91 23 14 522008 51 45 I 716007 41 10 760154-91 9 1 
302853 39 30 308026-91 23 19 531001 7 28 742067 3 29 760168-9J 43 1 

302854-91 39 22 308029 23 26 531001 35 9 742067 13 27 760172 21 2 
302856 39 24 308030 23 22 531001 51 35 742075 31 4 760173 21 25 
302857 39 37 308033 23 38 532001 33 30 742076 31 3 760174 21 31 
303010 3 33 308037 35 3 532004 7 13 742077 31 5 760175 21 19 
303010 29 14 308038-91 41 16 532005 33 19 742078 31 6 760176 9 3 
303026 9 5 308043 41 4 532006-91 35 8 742095 41 14 760177 9 2 
303026 31 19 308060 25 28 555001 7 15 742096 39 36 760216 43 51 
303026 43 5 308078-91 19 25 560004-91 17 4 742099 45 22 771001 9 31 
303067 3 23 308080-UA 15 40 600006A 15 36 742102 43 16 771003 31 30 
303067 II 23 308080-UA 19 23 600006A 17 12 742105 43 53 771003 43 22 

303067 15 20 308080-UA 49 29 600006A 19 33 742108 37 29 771004 21 22 
303067 15 27 308081A9U 39 I 600006A 47 12 742190 31 36 771006 21 23 
303067 15 33 308084-91 37 1 600006A 51 29 742191 31 37 771007 21 24 
303067 19 12 308086 37 30 600007A 17 13 742202 29 11 772002 9 26 
303096 3 6 308087 37 4 600007A 19 34 742214 31 38 772002 43 23 
303096 11 6 308088 37 6 600007A 51 30 74 2215 31 9 772003 31 31 
303097 3 7 308089 37 10 600013 7 19 742216 31 10 772004 21 21 
303097 11 7 308090 37 8 600014 7 20 742236-91 13 23 783001 9 18 
303448 9 II 308092 37 2 600014 33 32 742237-91 15 45 783001 31 48 
303448 9 14 308100A91 23 I 600014 35 12 742238-91 19 41 783001 43 32 

303448 9 21 308100891 23 4 600015 7 31 742242-91 5 12 783004 21 39 
303448 9 24 308100C91 23 7 600016 7 32 742242-91 13 12 785001 43 33 
303448 17 28 308100H91 23 10 600016 51 42 742243-91 13 33 785009 21 38 
303448 17 30 308101A91 23 13 600050 15 37 742244-91 21 45 791024 31 7 
303448 21 17 308103 23 32 600050 19 35 7422HA91 21 44 791025 31 8 
303448 31 28 308104 11 28 600050 47 8 742244891 21 46 791034 21 5 
303448 33 9 308106A 23 3 600078 33 35 742244C91 21 47 791036 9 22 
303448 43 10 3081068 23 6 600091 19 27 742257-91 9 42 791040 43 19 
303448 43 21 308106C 23 9 6000968 25 39 742257-91 43 62 811035 37 14 
303448 43 39 308106H 23 12 601002 7 II 742257A91 9 41 811041 29 I 

303448 47 22 308107 23 16 601002 7 17 742257A91 43 61 811042 29 2 
303448 51 28 308108 23 34 601002 7 29 742257891 9 43 811056-91 5 2 
303499 9 37 308109 23 2 601002 35 11 742257891 43 63 811056-91 13 2 
303499 31 43 308110 23 5 601003 47 13 742257C91 9 44 811057-91 15 8 
303499 43 56 308111 23 8 601020 7 16 742257C91 43' 64 811070-91 39 27 
303500 9 36 308112-91 25 I 601020 33 33 742294-91 41 9 811073-91 5 I 
303500 31 42 308113-91 25 5 601020 51 40 742305 21 6 811073-91 13 I 
303510 3 27 308114-91 25 34 601042 5 16 742306 21 8 850004 43 31 
303510 13 25 308115-91 25 9 601042 7 14 742307 21 II 850006 21 33 
303511 3 28 308118 25 15 601043 7 33 742308 21 10 850007 43 29 

962512 31 40 

-53-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

® 
CO .• LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




